
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 DOMINIC SAVIO 
Matriculation Higher Secondary School 

(A DON BOSCO INSTITUTION   &   ST.BEDE'S COMMUNITY OF SCHOOLS) 
No.154, Santhome High Road, Chennai - 600 004. 

 

Phone: 044-24985396 / 24987100   Email: dominicsaviosanthome@gmail.com   Website: dominicsaviosanthome.org 
 
     

SCHEDULE FOR TAMILNADU GOVERNMENT BOARD EXAMINATION 

Stds.XII & X 
FEBRUARY, MARCH & APRIL – 2026 

 

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION 

Std.12 Std.10 

09.02.2026 (Mon) 
to 

14.02.2026 (Sat) 

23.02.2026 (Mon) 
to 

28.02.2026 (Sat) 
 

THEORY EXAMINATION 
 

TIME ALLOTTED 
03 Hours (180 Minutes) 

NEW PATTERN SYLLABUS (REGULAR) 
FORENOON SESSION 

Entering the Exam Centre after Breakfast 08.00 a.m. 
Studying / Reviewing the Subject 08.00 a.m. – 09.00 a.m. 

Preparation for Examination / Assembly 09.00 a.m. – 09.45 a.m. 
1st Bell (Long) - Entering the Exam Hall 
2nd Bell – Must be seated in their place 

09.45 a.m. & 09.55 a.m. 

3rd Bell - Distribution & Reading the Question Paper 10.00 a.m. – 10.10 a.m. 
4th Bell - Distribution of Answer Sheet and Verification of 

Particulars by the Invigilator 
10.10 a.m. – 10.15 a.m. 

5th Bell - Examination BEGINS 10.15 a.m. 
6th Bell (Warning) - Tying up Answer Scripts / Going through Answers   01.10 p.m. 

7th Bell (Long) - Examination ENDS / Handing over the answer scripts 01.15 p.m. 

DATE DAY Std.12 Std.10 
02.03.2026 Monday Language - - - 
05.03.2026 Thursday English - - - 

09.03.2026 Monday 
Chemistry / 

 Accountancy 
- - - 

11.03.2026 Wednesday - - - Tamil 

13.03.2026 Friday 
Physics /  

Economics 
- - - 

16.03.2026 Monday - - - English 

17.03.2026 Tuesday 
General Mathematics / 

Commerce 
- - - 

23.03.2026 Monday 
Biology /  

Business Mathematics 
- - - 

25.03.2026 Wednesday - - - Mathematics 

26.03.2026 Thursday 
Computer Science /  

Computer Applications 
- - - 

30.03.2026 Monday - - - Science 

02.04.2026 Thursday - - - Social Science 

ANNOUNCEMENT 
OF RESULTS 
(Tentative) 

08.05.2026 
(Friday) 

20.05.2026 
(Wednesday) 

 
 
 

Date: 04.11.2025 (Tuesday)               PRINCIPAL 


